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LEAGUE STATISTICAL CHAMPIONS

) Scoring Champion (most points)
C Season __ Player (Team) Cl. Pos. G-A-P
g 1984-85  Tim Army - PC Sr. F 21-39-60
c 1985-86  Scott Harlow - BC Sr. F 32-35-67
< 1986-87  Craig Janney - BC So. F 23-51-74
g 1987-88 David Capuano-ME So. F 25-34-59
o 1988-89 Tim Sweeney - BC Sr. F 16-32-48
C 1989-90 David Emma - BC Jr. F 21-23-44
(] 1990-91 David Emma - BC Sr. F 20-31-51
3 1991-92  Mike Boback - PC Sr. F 14-25-39
< 1992-93 Paul Kariya - ME Fr. F 15-48-63
1993-94 Mike Pomichter-BU Jr. F 16-17-33
1994-95 Greg Bullock - UML So F 18-29-47
1995-96  Chris Drury - BU Jr.  F 22-20-42
1996-97 Chris Drury - BU Sr. F 27-14-41
1997-98 Tom Nolan - UNH Sr. F 11-31-42
Marty Reasoner-BC Jr. F 17-25-42
1998-99 Jason Krog - UNH Sr. F 20-33-53
1999-00 Cory Larose - ME Sr. F 9-24-33
2000-01 Brian Gionta - BC Sr. F 25-10-35
2001-02 Darren Haydar- UNH Sr. F 15-27-42
2002-03 Ben Eaves - BC Jrn.. F 14-28-42
2003-04 Ryan Shannon-BC Jr. F 8-19-27
Tony Voce - BC Sr. F 18-9-27
2004-05 Jason Guerriero-NU Sr.  F 11-23-34
2005-06 Chris Collins - BC Sr. F 18-21-39
2006-07 Brian Boyle - BC Sr. F 13-24-37
2007-08 Bryan Ewing - BU Sr. F 13-23-35
2008-09 James Marcou-UM So. F 11-24-35
Colin Wilson - BU So. F 10-25-35
2009-10 Bobby Butler - UNH Sr. F 21-20-41
Gustav Nyquist-ME  So. F 12-29-41
2010-11 Paul Thompson - UNH Sr. F 13-29-42
2011-12 Spencer Abbott- ME  Sr.  F 15-23-38
2012-13 Johnny Gaudreau - BC So. F 12-24-36
2013-14 Johnny Gaudreau - BC Jr. F 18-18-36
2014-15 Jack Eichel - BU Fr. F 14-30-44
2015-16 Andrew Poturalski - UNH So. F 12-19-31
2016-17 Tyler Kelleher-UNH Sr.  F 14-23-37
2017-18 Adam Gaudette-NU Jr.  F 20-15-35
2018-19 Mitchell Chaffee - UMA So. F 9-22-31

Massachusetts’s Mitchell Chaffee became the first Minuteman
to win the Hockey East scoring crown.

Goalcender of the Year
Season Player (Team)

1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19

Chris Terreri - PC
Scott Gordon - BC
Scott King - ME

Scott King - ME
David Littman - BC
Scott King - ME

Scott LaGrand - BC
Derek Herlofsky - BU
Garth Snow - ME
Derek Herlofsky - BU
Blair Allison - ME
Tom Noble - BU
Michel Larocque - BU
Michel Larocque - BU
Ty Conklin - UNH

Scott Clemmensen - BC

Ty Conklin - UNH
Mike Ayers - UNH
Matti Kaltiainen - BC
Jimmy Howard - ME
Matti Kaltiainen - BC
Cory Schneider - BC
John Curry - BU
Kevin Regan - UNH
Brad Thiessen - NU
Carter Hutton - UML
John Muse - BC
Parker Milner - BC

Connor Hellebuyck - UML

Thatcher Demko - BC
Jon Gillies - PC

Kevin Boyle - UML
Collin Delia - MC
Cayden Primeau - NU
Cayden Primeau - NU

Cl. Save% GAA
Jr. 905 3.49
Sr. .889 3.42
Fr. .897  3.06
So. 902 297
Sr. 903 3.04
Sr. 906 2.35
So. - 3.02
Fr. - 2.45
Sr. 924 2.01
Jr. 915 2.27
Jr. .883 2.72
So. .895 2.89
So. 903 257
Jr. .929 1.74
Jr. .926 1.64
Jr. 918 1.98
Sr. 930 1.83
Jr. .938 1.79
So. - 220
So. 953 1.15
Sr. .921 1.81
So. 932 1.96
Sr. 934 1.85
Sr. 940 1.83
Jr. 932  2.09
Sr. .920 2.35
Sr. .933 1.84
Jr. 928 1.85
Fr. 948 1.38
Fr. 948 1.35
Jr. 939 1.74
Sr. .941 1.62
Jr. .928 2.21
Fr. 937 1.79
So. .933 212

Cayden Primeau won the Goaltender of the Year award after
posting the best save percentage in Hockey East and being

named a First Team All Star.
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